# 0 4070632

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM698205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truist Bank		12/22/2021	Corporation: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EAST WEST MANUFACTURING, LLC		
Street Address:	1170 Ashford Dunwoody Road		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30319		
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4070632	INNOVOLT		
Registration Number:	4480600	INNOVOLT		
Registration Number:	4395103			
Registration Number:	4490565	POWERING PERFORMANCE		
Registration Number:	3376662	CONTAINER WIZARD		
Registration Number:	3940271	DOMESTIC OFFSHORE MANUFACTURING		
Registration Number:	4221598	EAST WEST MANUFACTURING		
Registration Number:	3116856	EW MOTORS		
Registration Number:	4170475	ICOMBAT		
Registration Number:	4315841	ICOMBAT		
Registration Number:	5548973	ICOMBAT		
Registration Number:	5803576			
Registration Number:	5803577			
Registration Number:	5854662	ICOMBAT		
Registration Number:	3797197	PREDATOR		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2024576315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007543 FRAME: 0887

900666000

**Phone:** 2024576000

Email: IP-Squire@squirepb.com, marianne.cullen@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 2550 M Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher W. Adams

SIGNATURE: /Christopher W. Adams/

**DATE SIGNED:** 12/28/2021

**Total Attachments: 11** 

source=119043.00019 Trademark#page1.tif

source=119043.00019 Trademark#page2.tif

source=119043.00019 Trademark#page3.tif

source=119043.00019 Trademark#page4.tif

source=119043.00019 Trademark#page5.tif

source=119043.00019 Trademark#page6.tif

source=119043.00019 Trademark#page7.tif

source=119043.00019 Trademark#page8.tif

source=119043.00019 Trademark#page9.tif

source=119043.00019 Trademark#page10.tif

source=119043.00019 Trademark#page11.tif

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "*Termination and Release*") is granted as of December <u>22</u>, 2021 by **TRUIST BANK** (as successor-in-interest to SunTrust Bank), in its capacity as administrative agent for certain secured parties (in such capacity, the "*Agent*"), in favor of **I-EWM ACQUISITION, LLC**, a Georgia limited liability company (the "*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Grant"), granting the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications ("Marks") described therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 21, 2017 at Reel 6211, Frame 0147;

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor has requested that the Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the Marks as herein provided; and

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor has requested that the Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Agent's security interests in and liens on the Marks as herein provided.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) the Marks, including without limitation those trademarks and trademark applications identified in Schedule A hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) all goodwill associated therewith, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same; and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in all of the foregoing, including any lien and security interest thereof; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Truist Bank, as Agent, has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

TRUIST BANK, as Administrative Agent

By: Romano Bucado Name: FAMONA BURADA Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

Signature Page to USPTO Release (2017 TM - I-EWM Acquisition, LLC) WORKAMER\52990\\$15084\39748500.v2-12/20/21

## $\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\ \textbf{A}}$

## List of Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

## U.S. Trademarks:

Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Jurisdiction Where Registered	Registration Number	Registration Date
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	United States	4070632	12/13/2011
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	United States	4480600	02/11/2014
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	0	United States	4395103	09/03/2013
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	POWERING PERFORMANCE	United States	4490565	03/04/2014

## Foreign Trademarks:

Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Jurisdiction Where Registered	Registration Number
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Australia	1098698
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Brazil	840564279
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Brazil	840564260
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Brazil	831256184
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	Ū	Brazil	840307500
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Canada	TMA857146
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Canada	TMA927292
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	Ū	Canada	TMA920893
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Chile	1097985
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	China	1098698
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	China	1169277

	T		
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Colombia	1169277
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	EU-CTM	1098698
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	EU-CTM	011934155
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Indonesia	IDM000500222
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Indonesia	IDM000500061
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Indonesia	
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Japan	1098698
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Japan	1169277
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Korea (South)	1169277
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Korea (South)	1098698
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Mexico	1169277
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Mexico	1279015
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	U	Mexico	1357125
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Poland	1169277
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Russian Federation	1169277
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Singapore	1169277
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Singapore	1098698
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	South Africa	201128544
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	South Africa	201317369
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	South Africa	201317370
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	South Africa	201228251
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Turkey	1169277
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Vietnam	1169277
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	Vietnam	1123058
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	WIPO	1169277

WORKAMER\52**DMSI50BR24R4800\3.1254066**22v3

I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	WIPO	1123058
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	WIPO	1098698

# Foreign Trademark Applications:

Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Jurisdiction Where Filed	Application Number
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	India	2557802
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	India	2557803
I - EWM Acquisition, LLC	INNOVOLT	India	2231196

## **Domain Names**

Innovolt.com
Innovolt.net
Innovolt.us
Innovolt.co
Innovolt.biz
Innovolt.org
Innovolt.info
Innovolt.me
Innovolt.mobi
Poweravengers.com
Innovolt-inc.com
Innovoltinc.com

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "*Termination and Release*") is granted as of December 22, 2021 by **TRUIST BANK** (as successor-in-interest to SunTrust Bank), in its capacity as administrative agent for certain secured parties (in such capacity, the "*Agent*"), in favor of **EAST WEST MANUFACTURING, LLC**, a Georgia limited liability company (the "*Grantor*").

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor executed and delivered Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 29, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "*Grant*"), granting the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications ("*Marks*") described therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("*USPTO*") on April 29, 2016, at Reel 5781, Frame 0186;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the Marks as herein provided; and

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor has requested that the Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Agent's security interests in and liens on the Marks as herein provided.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) the Marks, including without limitation those trademarks and trademark applications identified in Schedule A hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) all goodwill associated therewith, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same; and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in all of the foregoing, including any lien and security interest thereof; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Truist Bank, as Agent, has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

TRUIST BANK, as Administrative Agent

By: Roomano Procede

Name: RAMONA BURADA

Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

USPTO Release (2016 TM - EWM)

# SCHEDULE A

## List of Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

<u>Loan Party</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
East West	United States	3376662	January 29, 2008
Manufacturing, LLC			
East West	United States	3940271	April 5, 2011
Manufacturing, LLC			
East West	United States	4221598	October 9, 2012
Manufacturing, LLC			
East West	United States	3116856	July 18, 2006
Manufacturing, LLC			

WORKAMER\52990\515084\39748467.v2-12/20/21

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "*Termination and Release*") is granted as of December 22, 2021 by **TRUIST BANK**, in its capacity as administrative agent for certain secured parties (in such capacity, the "*Agent*"), in favor of **EAST WEST WISCONSIN**, **LLC**, a Georgia limited liability company (the "*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 23, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Grant"), granting the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications ("Marks") described therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on September 23, 2020, at Reel 7058, Frame 0958;

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor has requested that the Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the Marks as herein provided; and

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor has requested that the Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Agent's security interests in and liens on the Marks as herein provided.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) the Marks, including without limitation those trademarks and trademark applications identified in Schedule A hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) all goodwill associated therewith, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same; and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in all of the foregoing, including any lien and security interest thereof; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Truist Bank, as Agent, has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

TRUIST BANK, as Administrative Agent

By: Comment Mulable
Name: RAPMONA BURADA
Title: SERVICE VICE PROTIDENT

# SCHEDULE A

## List of Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

Title	Status	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
iCOMBAT	Registered	85/371,523	7/14/2011	4,170,475	7/10/2012
iCOMBAT	Registered	85/554,609	2/28/2012	4,315,841	4/9/2013
iCOMBAT	Registered	87/641,194	10/11/2017	5,548,973	8/28/2018
Logo (bird alone)	Registered	88/031,779	7/10/2018	5,803,576	7/16/2019
Logo (Bird with crosshairs)	Registered	88/031,807	7/10/2018	5,803,577	7/16/2019
iCOMBAT and Logo	Registered	88/031,832	7/10/2018	5,854,662	9/10/2019
PREDATOR	Registered	77/706,596	4/3/2009	3,797,197	6/1/2010

WORKAMER\52990\515084\39748531.v2-12/20/21

**RECORDED: 12/28/2021**